Accessories for MC Contactors
Technical Datasheet
REF: Contactor Accessories 0719Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2019  IMO Precision Controls Ltd For more information visit www.imopc.com
Auxiliary Contact Blocks
for Contactors MCR07.., MCRD07.. to MC115.. for low level switching*1
Part Number
Rated Operational Current Contacts
Weight (kg/pc)

for Contactors MCR07.., MCRD07.. to MC115.. for low level switching*1
Part Number
Rated Operational Current
Operation
Contacts
Weight (kg/pc)
AC15 230V AC15 400V AC1 690V NO NC
MCP10 3A 2A 10A Manual 1 - 0.02
MCP01 3A 2A 10A Manual - 1 0.02
Electronic Timer On-Delay
for Contactors MC0R07.., MCRD07.. to MC115..
Part Number
Rated
Current Operational Voltage Time Range Weight (kg/pc)
AC15
K2-TE3060 0.75A 24V - 60V AC/DC 1 - 30 secs. 0.08
K2-TE30250 0.75A 100V - 250V AC/DC 1 - 30 secs. 0.08
K2-TE18060 0.75A 24V - 60V AC/DC 10 - 180 secs. 0.08
K2-TE180250 0.75A 100V - 250V AC/DC 10 - 180 secs. 0.08
K2-TE60060 0.75A 24V - 60V AC/DC 30 - 600 secs. 0.08
K2-TE600250 0.75A 100V - 250V AC/DC 30 - 600 secs. 0.08
Wiring Diagram
L(+)
N(_)
Brown

for
60Hz
min.
for
60Hz
max.
110AC 4.110AC 110-122V 132-146V 110V 122V 132V 146V
230AC 4.230AC 220-240V 277V 220V 240V 264V 288V
NOTE: Other voltages available on request
Operating range of magnet coils: 0.85 x Us (min. value of rated control voltage) up to 1.1 x Us (max.
value of rated control voltage).
With reduced control voltage range 0.9 up to 1.0 x Us at ambient temperature 60 - 90°C
Spare Coils
for AC Contactors
Part Number For Contactors Voltage Range Weight (kg/pc)
K10N/4.24 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 24V 50Hz 0.053
K10N/4.42 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 42V 50Hz 0.053
K10N/4.110 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 110V 50Hz 0.053
K10N/41.180 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 180V 50Hz, 220V 60Hz 0.053
K10N/4.230 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 220-240V 50Hz 0.053
K10N/4.400 MCR07N.. to MC22N.. 380-415V 50Hz 0.053
Accessories for MC Contactors
Technical Datasheet
REF: Contactor Accessories 0719Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2019  IMO Precision Controls Ltd For more information visit www.imopc.com
K24/4.24 MC24.. to MC40.. 24V 50Hz 0.085
K24/4.42 MC24.. to MC40.. 42V 50Hz 0.085
K24/4.110 MC24.. to MC40.. 110V 50Hz 0.085
K24/41.180 MC24.. to MC40.. 180V 50Hz, 220V 60Hz 0.085
K24/4.230 MC24.. to MC40.. 220-240V 50Hz 0.085
K24/4.400 MC24.. to MC40.. 380-415V 50Hz 0.085
K23/4.24 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 24V 50Hz 0.085
K23/4.42 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 42V 50Hz 0.085
K23/4.110 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 110V 50Hz 0.085
K23/41.180 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 180V 50Hz, 220V 60Hz 0.085
K23/4.230 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 220-240V 50Hz 0.085
K23/4.400 K2-23.. to K2-37.. 380-415V 50Hz 0.085
K45/4.24 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 24V 50Hz 0.110
K45/4.42 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 42V 50Hz 0.110
K45/4.110 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 110V 50Hz 0.110
K45/41.180 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 180V 50Hz, 220V 60Hz 0.110
K45/4.230 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 220-240V 50Hz 0.110
K45/4.400 MC-50.. to MC74.. & K2-45.. to K2-60 380-415V 50Hz 0.110
Spare Coils
for AC & DC Operated Contactors

for Contactors MC450.. to MC860..
Part Number For Contactors For Coils Voltage Range Weight (kg/pc)
K3-550/FG110 MC450.. to MC550.. K3-550/4.. 110-120V 50/60Hz / 110VDC 0.33
K3-550/FG230 MC450.. to MC550.. K3-550/4.. 220-240V 50/60Hz / 220VDC 0.33
K3-550/FG400 MC450.. to MC550.. K3-550/4.. 380-415V 50/60Hz 0.33
Accessories for MC Contactors
Technical Datasheet
REF: Contactor Accessories 0719Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2019  IMO Precision Controls Ltd For more information visit www.imopc.com
K3-860/FG110 MC700.. to MC860.. K3-860/4.. 110-120V 50/60Hz / 110VDC 0.54
K3-860/FG230 MC700.. to MC860.. K3-860/4.. 220-240V 50/60Hz / 220VDC 0.54
K3-860/FG400 MC700.. to MC860.. K3-860/4.. 380-415V 50/60Hz 0.54
Spare Coils
for DC Operated Contactors
Part Number For Contactors Aux. Contact Block
for double winding coil Voltage Range Weight (kg/pc)
K10N/47.24 MCR07N..DC to MC22N..DC MCA01U 24VDC 0.052
K10N/47.48 MCR07N..DC to MC22N..DC MCA01U 48VDC 0.052
K10N/47.110 MCR07N..DC to MC22N..DC MCA01U 110VDC 0.052
K10N/47.220 MCR07N..DC to MC22N..DC MCA01U 220VDC 0.052
K3-6/47.24 K3-07.. to K3-22.. MCA01U 24VDC 0.042
K3-6/47.48 K3-07.. to K3-22.. MCA01U 48VDC 0.042
K3-6/47.110 K3-07.. to K3-22.. MCA01U 110VDC 0.042
K3-6/47.220 K3-07.. to K3-22.. MCA01U 220VDC 0.042
K6/47.24 K2-07.. to K2-16.. MCA01U 24VDC 0.042
K6/47.48 K2-07.. to K2-16.. MCA01U 48VDC 0.042
K6/47.110 K2-07.. to K2-16.. MCA01U 110VDC 0.042
K6/47.220 K2-07.. to K2-16.. MCA01U 220VDC 0.042
K24/47.24 MC24..DC to MC40..DC MCA01X 24VDC 0.090
K24/47.48 MC24..DC to MC40..DC MCA01X 48VDC 0.090
K24/47.110 MC24..DC to MC40..DC MCA01X 110VDC 0.090
K24/47.220 MC24..DC to MC40..DC MCA01X 220VDC 0.090
K23/47.24 K2-23.. to K2-37.. MCA01X 24VDC 0.090
K23/47.48 K2-23.. to K2-37.. MCA01X 48VDC 0.090
K23/47.110 K2-23.. to K2-37.. MCA01X 110VDC 0.090
K23/47.220 K2-23.. to K2-37.. MCA01X 220VDC 0.090
K45/47.24
MC50..DC to MC74..DC,
K2-45.., K2-60..
MCA01Z 24VDC 0.115